U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101090565

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trade riease re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof,
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyffes
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bryce, L.L.C.  [ ] Individual(s)	Name: BRYCE CORPORATION Street Address: 4505 Old Lamar Avenue Memphis, Tennessee 38181-0338  [] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Street Address  [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration (numbers):  A. Trademark Application No(s).  75/389,736 75/389,737 75/446,065 75/389,738 75/446,066 75/467,118	B. Trademark Registration No(s).  1,128,548  1,496,767  1,492,232  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:  10
David E. LaRose, Esq. LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C. P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265  (X) Enclosed  (X) Please charge to deposit account any missing or additional fee
13/1999 MTHAI1 00000238 75389736 DO NOT USE	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355  THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document.  David E. Larose  Name of Person Signing  Signatu	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  July 7, 1999  Date  of pages including cover sheet: [4]

\P:\PINK\51193ASG.TRN

Express Mail Label No. EM368596425US Date of Deposit: July 7, 1999

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0249

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Bryce, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Tennessee, the owner of the marks DOCULAM, FLEXEEN, FOILITE, COVERLAM, POUCHLAM, STAYFLAT, BLAZER, DIGILAM, OPPTION, and OPPTION associated logos, commercial symbols, and marks, logos and trade names (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks") for use in connection with the goods associated with the marks, and the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications for certain of the marks:

<u>Mark</u>	U. S. Reg. No./Appln. NO.	Appln./Reg. Date
DOCULAM	1,128,548	January 1, 1980
FLEXEEN	1,496,767	July 19, 1988
FOILITE	1,492,232	June 14, 1988
COVERLAM	75/389,736	Nov. 13, 1997
POUCHLAM	75/389,737	Nov. 13, 1997
STAYFLAT	75/389,738	Nov. 13, 1997
BLAZER	75/467,118	Apr. 13, 1998
DIGILAM	75/389,678	Nov. 13, 1997
OPPTION	75/446,065	Mar. 6, 1998
OPPTION	75/446,066	Mar. 6, 1998

(the above-mentioned Marks, Registrations and Applications being referred to hereinafter as the "Marks and Registrations"), for ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby does assign to Bryce Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, a successor in interest of Bryce, L.L.C., all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, Registrations and Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, Registrations and Applications effective as of the close of business on May 30, 1999.

į

TRADEMARK
'REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0250

Date: prg 2, 1949

William H. Bryog, III

Secretary of Bryce L.L.C.

2

STATE	OF.	TENNESSEE	
COLINTY	r OF	SHELBY	)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said state and county mentioned, personally appeared William H. Bryce, known to me to be the person described in the above document, who signed said document in my presence; and who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath stated that the statements were true; and who further stated under oath that he was duly authorized by the members of the above named company to sign said assignment for said company as Secretary of said company.

WITNESS my hand and seal, this 2 day of July Public Washy Public Salary Public Salary

**RECORDED: 07/07/1999**